
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Contract Amendment 
 

State of Arizona  

State Procurement Office 

Contract No.:  ADSPO16-130651 
PAGE 

100 N. 15TH Avenue, Suite 402 

Amendment No.:  Four (4)  
1 OF 1 Phoenix, AZ 85007 

CONTRACTOR: 
SHI International Corp. 
290 Davidson Ave. 
Somerset, NJ 08873 
 
 
CONTACT: Alison Turner  
PHONE: 425-974-5997  
EMAIL: alison_turner@shi.com  

STATE AGENCY: 
AZ Department of Administration  
State Procurement Office 
100 N. 15th Avenue, Suite 402 
Phoenix, AZ  85007 
 
CONTACT: Eric Bell 
PHONE: (602) 542-8921 
EMAIL: eric.bell@azdoa.gov 

 

Software Value Added Reseller (SVAR) 
 

Pursuant to State of Arizona Uniform Terms and Conditions, Paragraph 5, Contract Changes, 5.1 Amendments, the above 
referenced Contract shall be amended as follows:  

 
 
1. The term of this contract is hereby extended through April 7, 2021. 
2. All other Terms, Conditions, and Pricing remain the same. 

 
 
 

This Contract Amendment is not binding against the State of Arizona unless signed by an authorized representative 
of the Contractor and then accepted in writing by an authorized representative of the State. 

Contractor hereby acknowledges receipt and understanding of 
the above amendment. 

The above referenced contract amendment is hereby 
executed this date by the State. 

 

 

 

             Signature            Date                  Signature      Date 

 

       

       

 
 

______________________________________________ 

Printed/Typed Name and Title Printed/Typed Name and Title 

 
 

 

02/03/2020

Cassie Skelton - Senior Manager - Contracts 

2/20/2020

Stephen Nettles

Senior Group Manager

mailto:alison_turner@shi.com

